ALFORD AMERICAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION

JULY 2020
Editor: Gail Alford




S —
"WELGOME

TO OUR NEVWwW MEMBERS!

#1554 Tier Cherie Nelson Register  Crescent City, FL
#1555 Frances Bateman Chancellor Montpelier, VA
#1556 Delores Bateman Tousinau  Slidell, LA




#1439
#0212
#0651
#1172
#1014
#0290
#0685
#0110
#1487
#0113
#0602
#0432
#0298
#0485
#0254
#1448
#1167
#1017
#0139
#0455
#0558
#0153
#0197
#1163
#1493
#0476
#1210
#1367
#0025
#0105
#1458
#0300
#1175
#0201
#1522
#1548

CathleenHinant Alexander
Carroll Alford

Cecil Dezmon

Charles Evans Alford
Clifford E. Alford

Dan Bradley Alford
Donald Gordon Alford
Dovie Jean Alford
Harper Shelton Alford
J. R. Alford

J. Scott Alford

J. Weston Alford

Jane Alford

Jeffery Evan Alford
John P. Alford

Larry Vaughn Alford
Maurice Henry Alford
Nathan Paul Alford
Oscar W. Alford

Paul W. Alford

Peter Henry Alford
Philip Alford, Il

Robert D. Alford
Stephanie Alford
Stewart Floyd “Bud” Alford, Ill
Timothy W. Alford
Jessica Danielle Alfred
David Michael Allen
Ann Marcella Baird
Kimberly Beardsley
Joanna Blackbourn
Stewart A. Brown
Velta Autry Brown
Gerald Buchanan

Bert Bernard Babin
Michael James Warren

Riverview, FL
Houston, TX
Philadelphia, PA
Shelby, NC

Wellston, OK
Caldwell, TX *
Manchester, MD
Rosenberg, TX

Richmond, VA
Westminster, CA
Centre, AL *)
Hendersonville, TN (*)
Portland, OR *
Madison, AL *)

Alburquerque, NM  (*)
Denton, TX
Wimborne, Dorset, BH
Bogalusa, LA *)
Many, LA

Decatur, AL

Lafayette, CO
Stephenville, TX
Houston, TX
Sunnyvale, CA
Ridgeland, MS
Florence, AL *)
Carmel, NY

St. Augustine, FL
Siloam Springs, AR (*)
Indian Wells, CA
Houston, TX
Lawrenceville, GA (*)
Hesperia, CA

Clinton, MS

Gonzales, LA

Largo, FL

#1209
#1008
#0787
#0377
#0177
#0339
#0583
#1368
#1335
#1510
#0766
#0367
#0090
#1080
#0488
#0482
#0991
#1171
#0316
#1250
#1040
#0318
#1307
#1442
#0749
#0918
#1270
#0999
#0404
#0130
#0020
#0858
#1285
#0734
#0813

Thomas H. Bull

Francis D. Coker

Karen Ressel Coplantz
Sue Ann Dickens

Louise Alford Ekin

Janis Gattis

Leonora Ginn

Vera M. Gooch

Dennis Wayne Hallford
Patrick William Hansen
Johnnie Ruth Henderson
Gail T. Hocker

Stanley H. Jordan
Sharon Klehm

Barbara Ann Lamb
Martha Alford Marks

Kay McCaw

Debra Kaye McKirill
Linda J. Meek

Beverly K. S. Myrick
Charlotte Ann Nedved
Glenice Jo Perdue
Martha Jean Baker Pickering
Beverly Serna Alford Rowe
Joyce Smith Scogins
Dorothy A. Smith

Linda Kay Berry Smith
Vaughn Erick Spunaugle
Muriel Hope Stevens
Evonne Alford Sturm
Lee Ann Turner

Amber Kathien Vansantford
Gary Wayne Watson
Donald C. Whitehead
Kim M. Haga

Tallahassee, FL
Oviedo, FL
Gustine, CA
Salmon, ID

Sun City Center, FL
Colonial Heights, VA
Barnesville, GA
Kings Mountain, KY
El Dorado Springs, MO
Evansville, IN
Riverside, TX
Juneau, AK
Phoenix, AZ
Chatsworth, IL
Mineral Springs, AR
Riverwoods, IL
Waterford, Ml
Milwaukie, OR
Shreveport, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Tyndall, SD
Mansfield, TX
Springfield, MO
Farmerville, LA
New Caney, TX
San Jose, CA
Irvine, CA

El Cerrito, CA
Arabi, LA

Stafford, TX
Newhope, AR

Port Orchard, WA
Tulsa, OK
Henderson, TX
Creswell, OR

)

*)
(*)
@)
)
*)
)

@)

)

(*) = Need current contact information (address, e-mail address, etc.) Please notify AAFA if you know any
of these members.




WEEK 26: JUN 21 - JUN 27

e Added the NEW MEMBER:
o AAFA #1554, Tier Cherie Nelson Register
Daughter of Margary Neal Jones Nelson, AAFA #0393.
o AAFA #1555, Frances Kathleen ""Fran' Batemen Chancellor
o AAFA #1556, Delores Elizabeth Bateman Tousinau

e Updated the MEMBER LIST:
o AAFA #0393, Margary Neal Jones Nelson died in 2012.

WEEK 25: JUN 14 - JUN 20

e Updated the OBITUARIES for:
o South Carolina
The last update included 656 obituaries, with 4 AAFA members, posted in
2017.  This update has 810 obituaries, still with 4 AAFA members.

o Created the 2020 Meeting information page
o Created the 2020 Meeting information page. °Added meeting city, hotel and
dates.

e Removed the 2020 Meeting information page.
o Meeting has been CANCELLED.

e Updated the AAEA Annual Meetings page.
o Indicated the cancellation of the 2020 --- Gulfport, MS meeting.

WEEK 24: JUN 7 -JUN 13

e Updated the AHNENTAFEL for:
o AAFA #0120, Euphamie Sally Bateman Stoewer
Added Sally's birth and death information.

e Updated the MEMBER MEMORIAL for:
o AAFA #0120, Euphamie Sally Bateman Stoewer



about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
http://alfordassociation.org/MEETINGS/meet2020.html
http://alfordassociation.org/MEETINGS/meet2020.html
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank

Alford American Family Association
MDM #ﬂﬂ?l E‘FE ‘Treasurer

Income Statement for 2020, 1 Jan - 30 Jun

Receipts:

Memberships:
Mew Members (7] [1550-1556) 35.00
MNet Memberships 35.00

Donations:
Specified™ ™ 15.00
Storage Unit Fund SED.00
Total Donations 595.00

Total Receipts T $630.00

Disbursements:
Oiffice Expenses:

Legal Fees®™ 39.95
Supplies® 50.00
Storage Unit 675.00
Total Office Expenses 764.95
Total Disbursements 5 764.95
Met Income $134.95

Checking Account Reconciliation

Beginning Balance 1-lan-2020 $9,189.72
Met Income 513495
Ending Balance 30-Jun-2020 $9,054.77
MNotes:

Change in ltem Amount during the current month.
Amounts in RED are negative numbers.
' Expense(s) Paid by Member{s) Directly.
™ Mail monthly newsletter (1 year @ 510.00/year].
™ Copy of A4FA Action, Dec 1930, Issue 11 (55.00).
* Legal Fees
* Filing Form 990N (2020 Federal Income Tax Preparation $39.95).
* Postage

AAFA Memorial Funds
2020 Year to Date Reconciliations

Pegey A Schuster Storage Unit Fund

Beginning Balance % 1,855.00
Plus Contributions (Account 1.2.50) 5 580.00
Less Disbursements [Account 2.3.80) 5 675.00
Ending Balance % 1,760.00

Gilbert K Alford, Jr DNA Test Fund

Beginning Balance $693.50
Plus Contributions (Account 1.2.20) 5 0.00
Less Disbursements [Account 2.3.20) % 0.00

Ending Balance % 693,50




for

Volunteers

AAFA needs volunteers. The volunteer positions do not require election. Any interested
member (or their spouse) may volunteer by emailing the AAFA Staff at
Alford_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org.

e 2N ’?
-
Newsletter
AAFA Monthly Newsletter

Note: For anyone who wants a printed copy of a Monthly Newsletter mailed to them, the
cost is $1 per newsletter or a 12-month subscription for $10 which covers printing (paper
& printer ink) and mailing (envelope & postage). Please mail your request and check, for
the desired Monthly Newsletter(s), to the AAFA Treasurer, 11115 Fall Breeze Drive,
Houston, TX 77064-4817. Please make the check payable to AAFA and include For
Monthly Newsletter on the memo line. If you know someone without a computer who
would enjoy receiving a printed copy of the Monthly Newsletter, please let them know of
this offer. Also, any AAFA member with an email address who is not receiving an emailed
copy, please send an email to Alford_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org. Thank you for your
help in spreading the news.

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: http://www.alfordassociation.org



about:blank
about:blank

