

# ALFORD AMERICAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION JULY 2020

**Editor: Gail Alford** 











#1554 Tier Cherie Nelson Register Crescent City, FL #1555 Frances Bateman Chancellor Montpelier, VA #1556 Delores Bateman Tousinau Slidell, LA



#1439	CathleenHinant Alexander	Riverview, FL	#1209	Thomas H. Bull	Tallahassee, FL	
#0212	Carroll Alford	Houston, TX	#1008	Francis D. Coker	Oviedo, FL	
#0651	Cecil Dezmon	Philadelphia, PA	#0787	Karen Ressel Coplantz	Gustine, CA	
#1172	Charles Evans Alford	Shelby, NC	#0377	Sue Ann Dickens	Salmon, ID	
#1014	Clifford E. Alford	Wellston, OK	#0177	Louise Alford Ekin	Sun City Center, FL	
#0290	Dan Bradley Alford	Caldwell, TX (*)	#0339	Janis Gattis	Colonial Heights, VA	(*)
#0685	Donald Gordon Alford	Manchester, MD	#0583	Leonora Ginn	Barnesville, GA	
#0110	Dovie Jean Alford	Rosenberg, TX	#1368	Vera M. Gooch	Kings Mountain, KY	
#1487	Harper Shelton Alford	Richmond, VA	#1335	Dennis Wayne Hallford	El Dorado Springs, MO	(*)
#0113	J. R. Alford	Westminster, CA	#1510	Patrick William Hansen	Evansville, IN	
#0602	J. Scott Alford	Centre, AL (*)	#0766	Johnnie Ruth Henderson	Riverside, TX	(*)
#0432	J. Weston Alford	Hendersonville, TN (*)	#0367	Gail T. Hocker	Juneau, AK	(*)
#0298	Jane Alford	Portland, OR (*)	#0090	Stanley H. Jordan	Phoenix, AZ	(*)
#0485	Jeffery Evan Alford	Madison, AL (*)	#1080	Sharon Klehm	Chatsworth, IL	• •
#0254	John P. Alford	Alburquerque, NM (*)	#0488	Barbara Ann Lamb	Mineral Springs, AR	(*)
#1448	Larry Vaughn Alford	Denton, TX	#0482	Martha Alford Marks	Riverwoods, IL	(*)
#1167	Maurice Henry Alford	Wimborne, Dorset, BH	#0991	Kay McCaw	Waterford, MI	
#1017	Nathan Paul Alford	Bogalusa, LA (*)	#1171	Debra Kaye McKrill	Milwaukie, OR	
#0139	Oscar W. Alford	Many, LA	#0316	Linda J. Meek	Shreveport, LA	(*)
#0455	Paul W. Alford	Decatur, AL	#1250	Beverly K. S. Myrick	Baton Rouge, LA	
#0558	Peter Henry Alford	Lafayette, CO	#1040	Charlotte Ann Nedved	Tyndall, SD	(*)
#0153	Philip Alford, III	Stephenville, TX	#0318	Glenice Jo Perdue	Mansfield, TX	
#0197	Robert D. Alford	Houston, TX	#1307	Martha Jean Baker Pickering	Springfield, MO	
#1163	Stephanie Alford	Sunnyvale, CA	#1442	Beverly Serna Alford Rowe	Farmerville, LA	
#1493	Stewart Floyd "Bud" Alford, III	Ridgeland, MS	#0749	Joyce Smith Scogins	New Caney, TX	
#0476	Timothy W. Alford	Florence, AL (*)	#0918	Dorothy A. Smith	San Jose, CA	
#1210	Jessica Danielle Alfred	Carmel, NY	#1270	Linda Kay Berry Smith	Irvine, CA	
#1367	David Michael Allen	St. Augustine, FL	#0999	Vaughn Erick Spunaugle	El Cerrito, CA	
#0025	Ann Marcella Baird	Siloam Springs, AR (*)	#0404	Muriel Hope Stevens	Arabi, LA	(*)
#0105	Kimberly Beardsley	Indian Wells, CA	#0130	Evonne Alford Sturm	Stafford, TX	
#1458	Joanna Blackbourn	Houston, TX	#0020	Lee Ann Turner	Newhope, AR	
#0300	Stewart A. Brown	Lawrenceville, GA (*)	#0858	Amber Kathien Vansantford	Port Orchard, WA	
#1175	Velta Autry Brown	Hesperia, CA	#1285	Gary Wayne Watson	Tulsa, OK	
#0201	Gerald Buchanan	Clinton, MS	#0734	Donald C. Whitehead	Henderson, TX	
#1522	Bert Bernard Babin	Gonzales, LA	#0813	Kim M. Haga	Creswell, OR	
#1548	Michael James Warren	Largo, FL				

(\*) = Need current contact information (address, e-mail address, etc.) Please notify AAFA if you know any of these members.



#### WEEK 26: JUN 21 - JUN 27

- Added the **NEW MEMBER**:
  - AAFA #1554, Tier Cherie Nelson Register
     Daughter of Margary Neal Jones Nelson, AAFA #0393.
  - o AAFA #1555, Frances Kathleen "Fran" Batemen Chancellor
  - o AAFA #1556, Delores Elizabeth Bateman Tousinau
- Updated the **MEMBER LIST**:
  - o AAFA #0393, Margary Neal Jones Nelson died in 2012.

#### WEEK 25: JUN 14 - JUN 20

- Updated the **OBITUARIES** for:
  - South Carolina

The last update included 656 obituaries, with 4 AAFA members, posted in 2017. This update has 810 obituaries, still with 4 AAFA members.

- Created the **2020 Meeting** information page
  - Created the 2020 Meeting information page. •Added meeting city, hotel and dates.
- Removed the **2020 Meeting** information page.
  - Meeting has been CANCELLED.
- Updated the **AAFA Annual Meetings** page.
  - o Indicated the cancellation of the 2020 --- Gulfport, MS meeting.

## **WEEK 24: JUN 7 - JUN 13**

- Updated the **AHNENTAFEL** for:
  - o <u>AAFA #0120</u>, Euphamie Sally Bateman Stoewer Added Sally's birth and death information.
- Updated the **MEMBER MEMORIAL** for:
  - o AAFA #0120, Euphamie Sally Bateman Stoewer

## Alford American Family Association Robert D Alford, #0197, AAFA Treasurer

## Income Statement for 2020, 1 Jan - 30 Jun

Receipts: Memberships: New Members (7) (1550-1556) Net Memberships Donations: Specified la lb Storage Unit Fund Total Donations Total Receipts	35.00 15.00 580.00	35.00 595.00	\$ 630.00
Disbursements: Office Expenses: Legal Fees <sup>2,a</sup> Supplies <sup>3</sup> Storage Unit Total Office Expenses Total Disbursements	39.95 50.00 675.00	764.95	\$ 764.95

## **Checking Account Reconciliation**

\$ 134.95

Beginning Balance	1-Jan-2020	\$ 9,189.72
Net Income		\$ 134.95
Ending Balance	30-Jun-2020	\$ 9,054.77

#### Notes:

Net Income

#### Change in Item Amount during the current month.

Amounts in RED are negative numbers.

## **AAFA Memorial Funds**

#### 2020 Year to Date Reconciliations

#### Peggy A Schuster Storage Unit Fund

Beginning Balance	\$ 1,855.00
Plus Contributions (Account 1.2.50)	\$ 580.00
Less Disbursements (Account 2.3.80)	\$ 675.00
Ending Balance	\$ 1,760.00

#### Gilbert K Alford, Jr DNA Test Fund

Beginning Balance	\$ 693.50
Plus Contributions (Account 1.2.20)	\$ 0.00
Less Disbursements (Account 2.3.20)	\$ 0.00
Ending Balance	\$ 693.50

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Expense(s) Paid by Member(s) Directly.

<sup>1</sup>a Mail monthly newsletter (1 year @ \$10.00/year).

<sup>1</sup>b Copy of AAFA Action, Dec 1990, Issue 11 (\$5.00).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Legal Fees

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2a</sup> Filing Form 990N (2020 Federal Income Tax Preparation \$39.95).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Postage



AAFA needs volunteers. The volunteer positions do not require election. Any interested member (or their spouse) may volunteer by emailing the AAFA Staff at Alford\_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org.



## **AAFA Monthly Newsletter**

**Note:** For anyone who wants a printed copy of a Monthly Newsletter mailed to them, the cost is \$1 per newsletter or a 12-month subscription for \$10 which covers printing (paper & printer ink) and mailing (envelope & postage). Please mail your request and check, for the desired Monthly Newsletter(s), to the AAFA Treasurer, 11115 Fall Breeze Drive, Houston, TX 77064-4817. Please make the check payable to AAFA and include For Monthly Newsletter on the memo line. If you know someone without a computer who would enjoy receiving a printed copy of the Monthly Newsletter, please let them know of this offer. Also, any AAFA member with an email address who is not receiving an emailed copy, please send an email to Alford\_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org. Thank you for your help in spreading the news.

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: <a href="http://www.alfordassociation.org">http://www.alfordassociation.org</a>

